

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 7517 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in WPPIL No.
4681/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAVI B. PARIKH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAPSI CHOUDHARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/04/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
Mr.Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG
Mr.harish Chander, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Shruti Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.04.2010.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained till
then.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt.Registrar