

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3248/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in
4681/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

WPPIL No.

RAVI B. PARIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAPSI CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
SLP, stay, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to
file SLP without certified/plain copy of impugned order and office
report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. V. Sarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
 Mr. Jaiveer S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Divya Jyoti, Adv.
 Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

 Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
 [For State of Jharkhand]

 Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 [For C.B.I.]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Shweta Verma, Advocate, appearing for

2

Shri H.P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General
representing the Central Bureau of Investigation,
requests for an accommodation for two days. Other
learned counsel say that they do not have any
objection.

Shri Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel
appearing for the respondent requests and we allow him
to file additional paper books.

On the next date of hearing, the relevant
record of the Central Bureau of Investigation should be
kept ready.

List on 27.9.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master