

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3248/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in  
4681/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

WPPIL No.

RAVI B. PARIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAPSI CHOUDHARY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Divya Jyoti, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner showing that Shri A.K. Ganguly, learned senior counsel, who had to appear on behalf of the petitioner, is busy in another matter, hearing of the petition is adjourned for two days.

Put up on 6.4.2011. To be taken up as first case.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master